

Amend Senate S2812, Assembly A4012, A BUDGET BILL, AN ACT relating to constituting chapter 18-A of the consolidated laws in relation to financial regulation...

Page	Line	Amendment
Page 2 through 45,	Lines 13 through 34,	Strike out Part A in its entirety and insert new Part A (LBD #73055-11-1)
Page 60,	Line 53,	After "." insert "]"
Page 60,	Line 54,	Strike out "22" and insert "17"
Page 60,	Line 54,	After "of the" insert "[" and after "office" insert "]" and insert " <u>division</u> "
Page 60,	Line 56,	After "claims." strike out "]"
Page 64,	Line 2,	After "or the" insert "[" and after "commissioner" insert "]" and insert " <u>director</u> "
Page 64,	Line 53,	After the " <u>April 1,</u> " strike out " <u>2010</u> " and insert " <u>2011</u> "
Page 68,	Lines 44 and 45,	After " <u>the</u> " strike out " <u>commissioner of the division of criminal justice services</u> " and insert " <u>chair</u> "
Page 92,	Between lines 51 and 52,	Insert " <u>14. The commissioner shall promulgate such regulations as are necessary and proper for the efficient performance of the functions set forth in this article. He or she shall have the authority to contract with public or private agencies for the performance of such functions as he or she deems necessary or desirable to promote the efficient performance of such responsibilities, except the functions defined in subdivisions one, two and four of this section.</u> "
Page 153,	Line 36,	After "mental", strike out "[" and after "hygiene", strike out "] <u>health</u> "
Page 157,	Line 50,	After "mental", strike out "[" and after "hygiene", strike out "] <u>health</u> "
Page 163,	Line 48,	After "mental", strike out "[" and after "hygiene", strike out "] <u>health</u> "
Page 180,	Line 45,	After "mental", strike out "[" and after "hygiene", strike out "] <u>health</u> "
Page 181,	Line 46,	After "department of", strike out "[" and after "Hygiene", strike out "] <u>mental health</u> "

Page 184,	Line 45,	After "mental", strike out "[" and after "hygiene", strike out "] <u>health</u> "
Page 189,	Lines 12 and 13,	After "mental", strike out "[" and after "hygiene", strike out "] <u>health</u> "
Page 191,	Line 2,	Before "hygiene", strike out "[" and after "hygiene", strike out "] <u>health</u> "
Page 229,	Line 31,	After "mental", strike out "[" and after "hygiene", strike out "] <u>health</u> "
Page 229,	Line 37,	After "mental", strike out "[" and after "hygiene", strike out "] <u>health</u> "
Page 230,	Line 9,	Before "hygiene", strike out "[" and after "hygiene", strike out "] <u>health</u> "
Page 230,	Line 15,	After "mental", strike out "[" and after "hygiene", strike out "] <u>health</u> "
Page 231,	Lines 25 and 26,	After "mental", strike out "[" and after "hygiene", strike out "] <u>health</u> "
Page 232,	Line 49,	After "mental", strike out "[" and after "hygiene", strike out "] <u>health</u> "
Page 233,	Line 10,	After "mental", strike out "[" and after "hygiene", strike out "] <u>health</u> "